Vendor:

Contact:

Email:

Address:

(Brlstol

CONNECTICUT

CITY OF BRISTOL Contract Award Number 2A25-088
Purchasing Department Date Awarded June 5, 2025
111 North Main Street Date Bid Opened June 04, 2025
Bristol, CT 06010
CONTRACT AWARD
Contract Description: Individual Safety Products Annual Agreement
Contract Term: Through June 30, 2027
Delivery Requirements: As needed

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR: This notice of award is not an award to ship or provide
services. Purchase orders against this contract will be issued on behalf of departments
requiring materials or services. Do not ship without a purchase order.

TAXES: As a political subdivision of the State of Connecticut, the City of Bristol is
exempt from the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal Government and/or the State
of Connecticut.

CASH DISCOUNTS: Cash discounts, if any, shall be given special attention, but such
cash discounts shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

PRICE BASIS: Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation
charges fully prepaid F.O.B. Destination. No extra charge is to be made for packing or
packages.

TERMS: The invitation to bid and the contractor’s response constitute the entire
agreement.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

New England Industrial Supply, LLC Munis Id: 22075
Michael Clavette Payment Terms: Net 30
mike@neisupplies.com Discount Terms: N/A

127 Costello Road Phone: 860-436-5959

Newington, CT 06111

2A25-088 Individual Safety Products
Through June 30, 2027



A.

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
B

0.

10.
1.
12.

Gloves:

Product Description

Split leather palm gloves, Gunn Cut

Top Grain Leather Cowhide Driver style glove

Majestic 2137HY Armor Skin HiVis Mechanics glove, sizes S-2XL
100% Cotton Knitted brown jersey gloves 90z., Knit wrist cuff

975 Grip Fit Blue Rubber palm coated/gray knit liner

Blue nitrile coated knit liner gloves

Showa NSK-24 Fully coated Nitrile/Interlock lines 14" glove

884 Black Fully Coated PVC smooth knit wrist glove

. Rainwear:

Product Description

Rain jackets, yellow S-XL

Rain jackets, yellow 2XL-5XL
Rain Overalls, yellow, S-XL
Rain Overalls, yellow, 2XL-3XL

C. Footwear:

13.
14.
15.

D.

16.
17.
18.

E.

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

Product Description

Slush boots, various sizes

Overshoes, 2-buckle, various sizes

Ice Cleats for traction on snow and ice

Safety Vests:

Product Description
Radians SV22-22GM Class II Vests, ANSI certified, lime green, 25-50 mph
Radians 5-point Breakaway safety vests, Type R Class 2, mesh, yellow/lime

Radians SV6 Class II Surveyor Safety Vests, ANSI cert., multi-pocket
wi/reflective striping, fluorescent lime, w/zipper.

Protective Clothing:

Product Description
Radians, GHR4-Green Hi Viz Hard Hats
Chainsaw chaps, various sizes

Miscellaneous:

Product Description

Disposable ear plugs, Moldex #6604, 200 per box
Cold packs, 30100K, 16/cs 6"x9" single-use
Safety Glasses, Radians Sequel, Clear, RSI-10
Safety Glasses, Radians Sequel, Smokey, RSI-20

2A23-075 Individual Safety Products
Through June 30, 2025

Page 2 of 2

UOM
Dozen
Pair
Pair
Dozen
Pair
Pair
Dozen
Dozen

UOM
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

UoOM
Pair
Pair
Pair

UOM
Ea.
Ea.
Ea.

UOM
Ea.
Ea.

UuoOM
Box
Case
Pair
Pair

Rate
$19.71
$3.55
$8.91
$6.32
$2.10
$7.44
$52.35
$19.38

Rate
$5.95
$5.95
$5.95
$5.95

Rate
$29.86
$64.22
$9.95

Rate
$7.93
$8.73
$11.41

Rate
$9.43
$67.95

Rate
$35.58
$1.29
$1.57
$1.64



