



**CITY OF BRISTOL**  
Purchasing Department  
111 North Main Street  
Bristol, CT 06010

Contract Award Number 2A25-088  
Date Awarded June 5, 2025  
Date Bid Opened June 04, 2025

**CONTRACT AWARD**

Contract Description: Individual Safety Products Annual Agreement  
Contract Term: Through June 30, 2027  
Delivery Requirements: As needed

**NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR:** This notice of award is not an award to ship or provide services. Purchase orders against this contract will be issued on behalf of departments requiring materials or services. Do not ship without a purchase order.

**TAXES:** As a political subdivision of the State of Connecticut, the City of Bristol is exempt from the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal Government and/or the State of Connecticut.

**CASH DISCOUNTS:** Cash discounts, if any, shall be given special attention, but such cash discounts shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

**PRICE BASIS:** Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation charges fully prepaid F.O.B. Destination. No extra charge is to be made for packing or packages.

**TERMS:** The invitation to bid and the contractor’s response constitute the entire agreement.

**CONTRACTOR INFORMATION**

Vendor: New England Industrial Supply, LLC      Munis Id: 22075  
Contact: Michael Clavette      Payment Terms: Net 30  
Email: mike@neisupplies.com      Discount Terms: N/A  
Address: 127 Costello Road      Phone: 860-436-5959  
Newington, CT 06111

## A. Gloves:

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Rate</b>
1. Split leather palm gloves, Gunn Cut	Dozen	\$19.71
2. Top Grain Leather Cowhide Driver style glove	Pair	\$3.55
3. Majestic 2137HY Armor Skin HiVis Mechanics glove, sizes S-2XL	Pair	\$8.91
4. 100% Cotton Knitted brown jersey gloves 9oz., Knit wrist cuff	Dozen	\$6.32
5. 975 Grip Fit Blue Rubber palm coated/gray knit liner	Pair	\$2.10
6. Blue nitrile coated knit liner gloves	Pair	\$7.44
7. Showa NSK-24 Fully coated Nitrile/Interlock lines 14" glove	Dozen	\$52.35
8. 884 Black Fully Coated PVC smooth knit wrist glove	Dozen	\$19.38

## B. Rainwear:

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Rate</b>
9. Rain jackets, yellow S-XL	Ea.	\$5.95
10. Rain jackets, yellow 2XL-5XL	Ea.	\$5.95
11. Rain Overalls, yellow, S-XL	Ea.	\$5.95
12. Rain Overalls, yellow, 2XL-3XL	Ea.	\$5.95

## C. Footwear:

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Rate</b>
13. Slush boots, various sizes	Pair	\$29.86
14. Overshoes, 2-buckle, various sizes	Pair	\$64.22
15. Ice Cleats for traction on snow and ice	Pair	\$9.95

## D. Safety Vests:

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Rate</b>
16. Radians SV22-22GM Class II Vests, ANSI certified, lime green, 25-50 mph	Ea.	\$7.93
17. Radians 5-point Breakaway safety vests, Type R Class 2, mesh, yellow/lime	Ea.	\$8.73
18. Radians SV6 Class II Surveyor Safety Vests, ANSI cert., multi-pocket w/reflective striping, fluorescent lime, w/zipper.	Ea.	\$11.41

## E. Protective Clothing:

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Rate</b>
19. Radians, GHR4-Green Hi Viz Hard Hats	Ea.	\$9.43
20. Chainsaw chaps, various sizes	Ea.	\$67.95

## F. Miscellaneous:

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>UOM</b>	<b>Rate</b>
21. Disposable ear plugs, Moldex #6604, 200 per box	Box	\$35.58
22. Cold packs, 30100K, 16/cs 6"x9" single-use	Case	\$1.29
23. Safety Glasses, Radians Sequel, Clear, RSI-10	Pair	\$1.57
24. Safety Glasses, Radians Sequel, Smokey, RSI-20	Pair	\$1.64